

IEEE 1284 AA Straight Through Cable (DB25 M/M), 6-ft.

MODEL NUMBER: P710-006



Description

Tripp Lite's 6-ft. IEEE 1284 straight through cable connects a computer to a manual or automatic switchbox. It supports high-speed IEEE 1284 bi-directional communication. The cable features nickel plated DB25 male/male connectors and gold plated copper contacts for superior conductivity. It is manufactured from superior molded cable with integral strain relief and double shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection. It contains low-capacitance, impedance matched, twisted-pair conductors that protect against cross-talk and other transmission problems.

Features

- · Connects a computer to a manual or automatic switchbox
- Supports high-speed IEEE 1284 bi-directional communication (modes: standard compatible nibble byte ECP and EPP)
- Length: 6-ft. Connectors: DB25 male/male
- Nickel plated connectors and gold plated copper contacts offer superior conductivity
- Superior molded cable with integral strain relief and double shielding (foil and braid) for maximum EMI/RFI protection
- Low-capacitance impedance matched twisted-pair conductors protect against cross-talk and other transmission problems
- 25 conductor (direct wired)
- Molded ends with easy-grip textured overmold

Specifications

| OVERVIEW | |
|-------------|--------------|
| UPC Code | 037332014436 |
| Technology | Parallel |
| CONNECTIONS | |

Highlights

- IEEE rated to support IEEE 1284 compatible auto switches
- Fully shielded against EMI/RFI interference

System Requirements

- Computer with a parallel port DB25 Female
- Parallel device or switchbox with a DB25 Female port requiring IEEE communication

Package Includes

 6-ft. IEEE 1284 AA Straight Thru Parallel Cable DB25M to DB25M



| Side A - Connector 1 | DB25 (MALE) | |
|--|---------------------------|--|
| Side B - Connector 1 | DB25 (MALE) | |
| PHYSICAL | | |
| Color | Black | |
| Cable Length (ft.) | 6 | |
| Cable Length (m) | 1.83 | |
| Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.) | 9.00 x 7.00 x 0.50 | |
| Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm) | 22.86 x 17.78 x 1.27 | |
| Shipping Weight (lbs.) | 0.50 | |
| Shipping Weight (kg) | 0.23 | |
| WARRANTY & SUPPORT | | |
| Product Warranty Period (Worldwide) | Lifetime limited warranty | |

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.